

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
THIRD & FINAL BILL					
Name of work :-					
Construction of Road					
from Lauriya Markatiya					
Ganj Path to Muniya					
Kola Baghlockana					
Scheme :- MMGSY (SE)					
Agreement No :- 45515D/202021					

Agency:- M/s Sharda Constau-
tion, AT-Phulwari,
P.O.- Anawa Majhar,
Bettika, West-
Champaran

Agreement Value:- ₹ 8869037/-

Date of start - 05.12.2020

Date of Completion - 04.12.2021

(As per agreement)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MEASUREMENT					
Item No-1/31					
Earth work in excavation for foundation — 7L					
Check P.S. EV	2	6.450	1.550	1.675	
					$= 33.492 m^3$
	1	5.2	1.530	1.31	$= 4.13 m^3$
					$37.62 m^3$
Add Qty. vide PMS PN-3					
Grand total — 2/31 = $75.25 m^3$					

Qty limited as per 112.87 m³
 112.86 m³

Item No-2/32
 Sand filling in foundation
 trenches — 715

Check
P.S.
EV

2 x 6.450 x 1.530 x 0.10 = 2.10 m³
 1 x 5.593 x 1.53 x 0.10 = 0.856 m³
 2.86 m³

Add Qty. vide PMS PN-3
 Grand total — 3/12 = $5.71 m^3$
 8.57 m³

Continuation

Check

Add 244 Wide Tms A10-4

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$B.F. = 1605.54 \text{ m}^2$
Qty for load up to 1500m					
					$80\% \times = 481.68 \text{ m}^2$
					$Limited = 457.37 \text{ m}^2$
Item NO-26/6					
Construction of embankment					
with load up to 1500m - 7/5					
					$70\% \times$
					$= 1123.82 \text{ m}^2$

Qty Limited $= 1067.25 \text{ m}^3$

Sd/-
20-06-2022
J.E. ~~W. S. S. S. S.~~
20/06/22
AS

Completion Certificate
Work completed satisfactorily
as per B.O.D and T.C.
on 20-06-2022.

Sd/-
20-06-2022
J.E. ~~W. S. S. S. S.~~
20/06/22
AS

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

ABSTRACT OF COST

Item NO- 1/1

Construction of reference
marking bench mark - PIS

Form TMS PNO -

Qty = 1.07 km

@ Rs. 8612.05/km

= Rs. 9215.15

Item NO- 2/2

Construction of reference

Pillar - PIS

Form TMS PNO -

Qty = 1.07 km

@ Rs. 4737.52/km

= Rs. 5069.02

Item NO- 3/3

Cleaning and grubbing
Road land - PIS

Form TMS PNO

Qty = 0.32 H

@ Rs. 51133.76/H

= Rs. 16363.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-4/4					
Construction of embankment					PLS
Form TMS PK10-30, 31 & 32					
					Qty = 452.39 m ³
					@ Rs. 202.52/m ³
					= Rs. 92631.02
Item No-5/5					
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					PLS

Form TMS PK10-30					
					Qty = 3407.14 m ³
					@ Rs. 204.16/m ³
					= Rs. 695602.40
Item No-6/6					
Construction of embankment					PLS
Form TMS PK10-32					
					Qty = 1067.25 m ³
					@ Rs. 167.41/m ³
					= Rs. 178668.40

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 28/36					
Providing & laying 1000mm dia brick pipe @ 115					
From TMD PNO-29					
					Qty = 22.50 m
					@ Rs. 3716.55/m
					= Rs. 83625.50
Item No- 29/37					
Plastering with cement mortar @ 1:5					

From TMD PNO-25					
					Qty = 109.20 m ²
					@ Rs. 184.46/m ²
					= Rs. 20143.00
Item No- 30/38					
Providing 1.50m cement-punning @ 1:5					
From TMD PNO-25					
					Qty = 39.78 m ²
					@ Rs. 56.06/m ²
					= Rs. 2230.00
					7243046.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.F. 2	724	3046.00	
Add for GST @ 12%				869166.00	
Add for cess @ 1%				72430.00	
Add for S.F.				93954.00	
				8278596.00	
Less for below @ 5.29%				437938.00	
				7840658.00	
Less for previous pay @				1338164.00	
				6502494.00	
Sum	22		Limit ₹	4149545.00	
30-06-22					
30-06-22					
30-06-22					